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The top 10 best selling ATC classes in retail in units and value 
(registered products)
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Top 10 Best Selling ATC classes

in retail

Units abs. 

MAT/03/2020

% of BE

Retail Market 

N02 ANALGESIQUES 24,382,264 11.3

N05 PSYCHOLEPTIQUES 14,050,828 6.5

R01 ANTIINF DECONGEST RHINO 10,035,441 4.7

A02 A-ACID.A-FLATUL.A-ULCER. 9,993,694 4.6

R05 ANTITUSSIFS PREP BRONCH 9,654,779 4.5

J01 ANTIBACTERIENS SYSTEMIQ. 7,964,431 3.7

A10 ANTIDIABETIQUES 7,873,358 3.7

N06 PSYCHO ANALEPTIQUES 7,314,373 3.4

M01 ANTIINFLAM ANTIRHUMAT VG 7,030,803 3.3

R03 ANTIASTHM & COPD PRDTS 6,616,282 3.1

Top 10 Best Selling ATC classes

in retail

Value abs. 

MAT/03/2020

% of BE

Retail Market 

L04 IMMUNOSUPPRESSEURS 293,807,744 9.1

B01 THROMBOLYTIQUES 260,277,408 8.1

R03 ANTIASTHM & COPD PRDTS 193,865,072 6.0

A10 ANTIDIABETIQUES 175,657,344 5.5

N05 PSYCHOLEPTIQUES 150,531,728 4.7

N02 ANALGESIQUES 150,431,392 4.7

J05 ANTIVIRAUX SYSTEMIQUES 142,638,736 4.4

C09 PROD ACT SYS RENIN-ANGIO 136,397,696 4.2

C10 PR.LIPID-REGUL.A-ATHEROM 103,825,176 3.2

A02 A-ACID.A-FLATUL.A-ULCER. 102,414,728 3.2
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The top 10 fastest growing ATC in units and value
(in absolute growth, registered products)
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Fastest Growing ATC in Units
Units abs. 

MAT/03/2020

Absolute

Growth in units

N02 ANALGESIQUES 24,382,264 1,931,532

A10 ANTIDIABETIQUES 7,873,358 758,974

A02 A-ACID.A-FLATUL.A-ULCER. 9,993,694 695,136

C09 PROD ACT SYS RENIN-ANGIO 6,118,033 613,498

R02 ANTIINF DECONGEST PHARYNX 4,653,019 492,302

J07 VACCINS 3,474,155 436,526

R01 ANTIINF DECONGEST RHINO 10,035,441 380,979

N06 PSYCHO ANALEPTIQUES 7,314,373 352,581

A11 VITAMINES 4,291,170 340,134

A03 MED.TR.FONCT.GASTRO-INT 3,406,648 311,455

Fastest Growing ATC in Value
Value abs. 

MAT/03/2020

Absolute

Growth in value

B01 THROMBOLYTIQUES € 260,277,408 30,767,840

A10 ANTIDIABETIQUES € 175,657,344 24,711,344

D05 PRD NN STER TR.INFL.CUT. € 51,368,464 21,683,494

R03 ANTIASTHM & COPD PRDTS € 193,865,072 15,789,232

C09 PROD ACT SYS RENIN-ANGIO € 136,397,696 14,978,856

J07 VACCINS € 68,945,672 12,259,320

N02 ANALGESIQUES € 150,431,392 11,451,328

M01 ANTIINFLAM ANTIRHUMAT VG € 59,714,536 5,551,800

N06 PSYCHO ANALEPTIQUES € 98,433,096 4,606,320

N03 ANTIEPILEPTIQUES € 57,866,668 4,329,788
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The top 10 best selling products in retail in units and value
(registered products)
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Top 10 Best Selling products

in units

Units abs. 

MAT/03/2020

% of BE Retail 

Market in units

DAFALGAN 8,427,087 3.9

D-CURE 2,639,377 1.2

PANTOMED NYCOMED 2,584,362 1.2

NUROFEN 2,569,058 1.2

ASAFLOW 2,252,860 1.0

IBUPROFEN EG 2,238,484 1.0

ISO-BETADINE 2,168,773 1.0

L-THYROXINE CHRIST 2,102,523 1.0

GLUCOPHAGE 1,853,941 0.9

PERDOLAN 1,710,357 0.8

Top 10 Best Selling products

in value

Value abs. 

MAT/03/2020

% of BE Retail 

Market in value

HUMIRA € 82,511,000 2.6

ELIQUIS € 72,246,592 2.2

XARELTO € 66,396,292 2.1

DAFALGAN € 46,855,972 1.5

STELARA € 44,984,964 1.4

ENBREL € 39,910,168 1.2

LIXIANA € 37,953,492 1.2

TRIUMEQ € 27,997,294 0.9

SIMPONI € 26,401,536 0.8

COSENTYX € 25,732,986 0.8


